

A change in Enersense's Group Executive Team

Enersense International Plc | Stock Exchange Release | August 01, 2024 at 12:30:00 EEST

Tommi Manninen, SVP, Communications and Public Affairs and a member of the Group Executive Team of Enersense International Plc has announced his resignation from the company.

"I would like to express my warm thanks to Tommi for good cooperation in his work as the SVP, Communications and Public Affairs and a member of the Group Executive Team during the past three years. During Tommi's time the visibility and awareness of the company among different stakeholders as well as our sustainability work have developed to a completely new level, which gives us a good foundation for further development. On behalf of myself and the entire company I wish Tommi all the best in the future," says Juha Silvola, acting CEO.

"Enersense is determined to continue with implementing its new strategy. Our focus is on our core businesses and we continue our work to improve our profitability. Tommi will continue in his position until 18 October 2024 after which Jyrki Paappa, CFO, will be responsible for Enersense's communications and investor relations function," Silvola continues.

ENERSENSE INTERNATIONAL PLC Tommi Manninen SVP, Communications and Public Affairs

More information:

Juha Silvola, CEO (acting) Tel. +358 40 7631599 Email: juha.silvola@enersense.com

Media contacts:

Tommi Manninen, SVP, Communications and Public Affairs Tel. +358 40 043 7515

Email: tommi.manninen@enersense.com

Distribution:
Nasdaq Helsinki
Major media
www.enersense.com



About Us

Enersense International Plc is a creator of zero emission energy solutions and strongly supports the ongoing energy transition and enabling a zero-emission society. Enersense Group's revenue in 2023 was EUR 363 million. The company has approximately 2,000 employees, with operations in Finland and internationally. Enersense's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki (ESENSE). The company's investor pages can be found at www.enersense.com/investors.

Attachments

A change in Enersense's Group Executive Team